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CITY OFf ERIE
POCKET BIWARD
TOURNAMENT .

m One Tournament m Six
Divisions m AA, A, B, C, CC &
Handicap Event m Must be an

Erie County Resident m
Wednesday Nights m Starts June
19 = Finals September m Eight-
Ball Races m Call Ball & Pocket m
No Short Games m No Conflict
Rules for Racking & Breaking m
Fouls on all Balls m Schofield
Event Format (Quad-Single) m
All Players Are Rated m All

Players are Seeded in the

Opening Round = Ratings
Compiled from Match-Play m
Ratings Confirmed by Rating

Committee m Entry Fee is $25 m
Weekly Greens-Fee is $6 m Cash
Prizes & Awards m

Bar Table

o0 "

GOLD CROWN BIWARDS 3866 PEACH STREET 8606-2035
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2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL RATINGS AND SEEDS

ASSIGNED BREAK-COUNT  NUMBER OF
SEED PLAYER AVERAGE AVERAGE  BREAK-COUNTS

1 YN carmen Pruvedenti 2.7+ 3-2 119
2 YN John Barbale 2-9 2.9 152
3 Tom Comi 3-3 3-3 FULL
4 Glen Shinko 3-4 3-4 91
5 Dan Ester 3-4* 4-3 63
6 Dick Casey 3-6* 4-0 138
7 Brett McQuaid 3-6* 4-5 21
8 Tony Alecci 3-2 3-2 FULL
9 Bill Skrutsky 3-7* 4-1 81
10 Gary Layden 3-7* 4-8 144
11 Nick Pallotto 3-8* 3-9 103
12 Rick Clark 3-8* 4-1 FULL
13 Larry Simmons Jr 3-8* 4-5 56
14 Dustin Flatt 3-8* 4-9 90

Mike Kerstetter 3-8* 3-8 NA
15 Mark Carroll 39 39 FULL
16 [JEB David Grandalski 4-2 4-2 139
17 [JEJ Bob Wick 4-2 4-2 NA
18 [JEB Dan Rocky 4-3* 5-0 71
19 JEB Mark Odom 4-5* 4-9 30
20 N Larry Simmons Sr. 4-6* 4-6 NA
21 [IEH Nick Paparelli 4-5 4-6 188
22 N Mike Hawryliw 4-6 4-6 FULL
23 [N Jamaal Ulmer 4-6 4-6 FULL
24 [N Chuck Turner 4-6 4-6 FULL
25 M shane Sohrweid 4-6* 4-6 NA



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

=l Todd Hemme
=3 Greg Nothum
=l Brian Carson
E Hank Hammer
=l sean McNerney
Chris Paparelli
David Sullivan
Joe Summers
Jim Hurst
Daren Mrenak
Brett Erven
Michael Kaplan
Annette Carroll
Daphne Barzano
DJ Summers
Lisa Skrutsky
Chris Manno

Anthony Sheldon

Jon Growley

William Scarantino

Lorie Watson
Susan Brown
Betsy Sauers
Pam Weber

4-9*

4-6
5-5

4-9
5.0

5-5
5-5
5-2
5-2
5-7
5-7
6-0
6-1
5-7

5-8
5-9

6-0
6-1

6-0

NA
NA
61
154
NA
FULL
FULL
182
94
75
29
30
103
152
116
NA
75
NA
FULL
NA
48
28
30
FULL
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2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $2250

50 Players X $25 $1,250
Added Amount $1,000
$2,250

CITY TOURNAMENT FINALS

DIVISION PLACE NAME PRIZES
Open 1st  Carmen Pruvedenti $200.00
Open 2nd  John Barbale $120.00
Open 3rd-4th Rick Clark $70.00
Open 3rd-4th David Grandalski $70.00
Open 5th-8th Tony Alecci $40.00
Open 5th-8th Tom Comi $40.00
Open 5th-8th Dan Ester $40.00
Open 5th-8th Todd Hemme $40.00
Open 9th-16th Dick Casey $25.00
Open Oth-16th Dustin Flatt $25.00
Open 9th-16th Hank Hammer $25.00
Open 9th-16th Gary Layden $25.00
Open 9th-16th Brett McQuaid $25.00
Open 9th-16th Nick Pallotto $25.00
Open 9th-16th Nick Paparelli $25.00

Open 9th-16th Shane Sohrweid $25.00



CITY HANDICAP TOURNAMENT FINALS

HDCP 1st ~ Sean McNerney $150.00
HDCP 2nd  David Grandalski $100.00
HDCP 3rd-4th  Susan Brown $60.00
HDCP 3rd-4th Rick Clark $60.00
HDCP 5th-8th Tom Comi $35.00
HDCP 5th-8th Hank Hammer $35.00
HDCP 5th-8th Mike Kerstetter $35.00
HDCP 5th-8th DJ Summers $35.00
HDCP 9th-16th Jim Hurst $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th Gary Layden $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th Brett McQuaid $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th Carmen Pruvedenti $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th William Scarantino $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th David Sullivan $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th Chuck Turner $20.00
HDCP 9th-16th Pam Weber $20.00

CITY DIVISIONAL TOURNAMENT FINALS

AA 1st Jon Barbale $75.00
AA 2nd Carmen Pruvedenti $40.00
A 1st Dustin Flatt $75.00
A 2nd  Bill Skrutsky $40.00
A 3rd-4th Tony Alecci $25.00
A 3rd-4th Tom Comi $25.00
B 1st ~ Sean McNerney $75.00
B 2nd David Grandalski $40.00
B 3rd-4th  Nick Paparelli $25.00
B 3rd-4th Chuck Turner $25.00
C 1st Joe Summers $75.00
C 2nd Brett Erven $40.00
C 3rd-4th  Jim Hurst $25.00
C 3rd-4th Chris Manno $25.00
CcC 1st Lorie Watson $75.00
CcC 2nd Susan Brown $40.00
Best Average 3-1 Tom Comi $35.00

Total $2.250
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FINAL STANDINGS
2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
1st Carmen Pruvedenti AA 4 0
2nd John Barbale AA 3 1

3rd-4th Rick Clark A 2 1
3rd-4th David Grandalski B 2 1
5th-8th Tony Alecci A 1 1
5th-8th Tom Comi A 1 1
5th-8th Todd Hemme B 1 1
5th-8th Dan Ester A 1 1
9th-16th Shane Sohrweid B 0 1
9th-16th Dick Casey A 0 1
9th-16th Hank Hammer B 0 1
9th-16th Nick Pallotto A 0 1
9th-16th Brett McQuaid A 0 1
9th-16th Gary Layden A 0 1
9th-16th Dustin Flatt A 0 1
9th-16th Nick Paparelli B 0 1



QUALIFYING ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
#1 Seed Tony Alecci A 4(BCA 3-3) 0
#2 Seed Brett McQuaid A 4(BCA 3-6) 0
#3 Seed Dustin Flatt A 4(BCA 3-9) 0
#4 Seed Hank Hammer B 4(BCA 5-2) 0
#5 Seed Tom Comi A 6(BCA 3-0) 1
#6 Seed Carmen Pruvedenti AA 4(BCA 3-4) 1
#7 Seed David Grandalski B 5(BCA 4-3) 1
#8 Seed Rick Clark A 4(BCA 4-5) 1
#9 Seed Dick Casey A 6(BCA 4-2) 2
#10 Seed Gary Layden A 5(BCA 4-2) 2
#11 Seed Nick Paparelli B 6(BCA 4-3) 2
#12 Seed Nick Pallotto A 5(BCA 4-8) 2
#13 Seed John Barbale AA 7(BCA 3-8) 3
#14 Seed Dan Ester A 6(BCA 4-4) 3
#15 Seed Todd Hemme B 8(BCA 4-7) 3
#16 Seed Shane Sohrweid B 6(BCA 5-3) 3

17th - 20th Glen Shinko A 7 4

17th - 20th Chris Manno (¢} 5 4

17th - 20th Bill Skrutsky A 5 4

17th - 20th Chris Paparelli C 4 4

21st - 28th Mike Hawryliw B 6 4

21st - 28th Annette Carroll C 5 4

21st - 28th Betsy Sauers CcC 5 4

21st - 28th Larry Simmons Jr. A 5 4

21st - 28th Bob Wick B 5 4

21st - 28th Brett Ervin C 4 4

21st - 28th Dan Rocky B 4 4

21st - 28th DJ Summers C 4 4

29th - 40th Mark Odom B 5 4

29th - 40th Mark Carroll A 4 4

29th - 40th Michael Kaplan CcC 4 4

29th - 40th Greg Nothum B 4 4

29th - 40th Lisa Skrutsky C 4 4

29th - 40th Jamaal Ulmer B 4 4

29th - 40th Brian Carson B 3 4

29th - 40th Sean McNerney B 3 4

29th - 40th Daren Mrenak (¢} 3 4

29th - 40th David Sullivan C 3 4

29th - 40th Joe Summers (¢} 3 4

29th - 40th Lori Watson cC 3 4

41st - 48th Susan Brown CcC 3 4

41st - 48th Chuck Turner B 3 4

41st - 48th Daphne Barzano (o} 2 4

41st - 48th Jon Growley (e} 2 4

41st - 48th Jim Hurst C 2 4

41st - 48th Anthony Sheldon (o} 2 4

41st - 48th Larry Simmons Sr. B 2 4

41st - 48th Pam Weber CcC 2 4




1st
2nd
3rd-4th
3rd-4th
5th-8th
5th-8th
5th-8th
5th-8th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th
9th-16th

2019 CITY OF ERIE
BAR TABLE POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT

HANDICAP MATCH-PLAY STANDINGS

FINAL STANDINGS

=l

Eo®

AR

CHAMPIONSHIP BRACKET

Player Division Wins Losses
Sean McNearney B 4 0
David Grandalski B 3 1
Susan Brown CcC 2 1
Rick Clark A 2 1
Tom Comi A 1 1
Hank Hammer B 1 1
Mike Kerstetter A 1 1
DJ Summers C 1 1
Jim Hurst C 0 1
Gary Layden A 0 1
Brett McQuaid A 0 1
Carmen Pruvedenti AA 0 1
William Scarantino C 0 1
David Sullivan C 0 1
Chuck Turner B 0 1
Pam Weber cC 0 1



QUALIFYING ROUNDS

Seed Player Points
#1 Seed Tom Comi 29
#2 Seed  Brett McQuaid 23
#3 Seed Hank Hammer 21
#4 Seed  Mike Kerstetter 20
#5 Seed  David Grandalski 18
#6 Seed  Sean McNearney 18
#7 Seed  DJ Summers 17
#8 Seed  Jim Hurst 17
#9 Seed  Rick Clark 17

#10 Seed Carmen Pruvedenti 16
#11 Seed William Scarantino 16
#12 Seed Pam Weber 15
#13 Seed Chuck Turner 13
#14 Seed David Sullivan 13
#15 Seed Gary Layden 13
#16 Seed Susan Brown 13

17th Chris Paparelli 12

17th Nick Pallotto 12

19th Betsy Sauers 11

19th Brett Erven 11

19th Chris Manno 11

19th Daphne Barzano 11

23rd Anthony Alecci 10

23rd Dustin Flatt 10

23rd Lorie Watson 10

26th Bill Skrutsky 9

26th Greg Nothum 9

26th Joe Summers 9

26th Jon Growley 9

26th Mark Odom 9

26th Michael Kaplan 9

32nd Annette Carroll 8

32nd Dick Casey 8

32nd Jamaal Ulmer 8

32nd Mark Carroll 8

32nd Shane Sohrweid 8

37th Anthony Sheldon 7

37th Dan Ester 7

37th Glen Shinko 7

40th Nick Paparelli 6

41st Brian Carson 5

41st Dan Rocky 5

41st Lisa Skrutsky 5

44th Bob Wick 4

44th John Barbale 4

44th Mike Hawryliw 4

47th Daren Mrenak 3

47th Larry Simmons Jr 3

47th Larry Simmons Sr 3

50th Todd Hemme 0



FINAL STANDINGS
2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
AA DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES

1st Jon Barbale AA 1 0
2nd Carmen Pruvedenti AA 0 1



FINAL STANDINGS
2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
A DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
1st Dustin Flatt A 3 0
2nd Bill Skrutsky A 2 1

3rd-4th Tony Alecci A 1 1
3rd-4th Tom Comi A 1 1
5th-7th Mike Kerstetter A 0 1
5th-7th Brett McQuaid A 0 1
5th-7th Glen Shinko A 0 1



FINAL STANDINGS
2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
B DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
1st Sean McNerney B 3 0
2nd David Grandalski B 2 1

3rd-4th Nick Paparelli B 1 1
3rd-4th Chuck Turner B 1 1
5th-7th Mike Hawryliw B 0 1
5th-7th Todd Hemme B 0 1
5th-7th Larry Simmons Sr. B 0 1



2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT

FINAL STANDINGS

BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
C DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
1st Joe Summers C 3 0
2nd Brett Erven C 2 1

3rd-4th Jim Hurst C 1 1
3rd-4th Chris Manno C 1 1
5th-7th Daren Mrenak C 0 1
5th-7th Chris Paparelli C 0 1
5th-7th David Sullivan C 0 1



FINAL STANDINGS
2019 CITY POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
CC DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME DIVISION WINS LOSSES
1st Lorie Watson cC 2 0
2nd Susan Brown CcC 1 1

3rd-4th Betsy Sauers CcC 0 1
3rd-4th Pam Weber CcC 0 1
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BREAK COUNT AVERAGES
2019 CITY OF ERIE POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF
STANDING NAME DIVISION AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
1 Tom Comi A 3.1 81
2 Carmen Pruvedenti AA 3.3 72
2 John Barbale AA 3.3 50
4 Mike Kerstetter A 3.5 50
4 Tony Alecci A 3.5 47
4 Bill Skrutsky A 3.5 43
7 Brett McQuaid A 3.8 52
8 Dustin Flatt A 3.9 45
9 David Grandalski B 4.1 85
9 Gary Layden A 4.1 47
9 Glen Shinko A 4.1 38
12 Dick Casey A 4.2 42
12 Mark Carroll A 4.2 34
14 Nick Paparelli B 4.3 46
14 Dan Ester A 4.3 40
16 Mike Hawryliw B 4.4 36
16 Daren Mrenak C 4.4 27
18 Chuck Turner B 4.5 45
18 Jim Hurst C 4.5 39
18 Larry Simmons Sr B 4.5 30
21 Rick Clark A 4.6 77
21 Sean McNerney B 4.6 61
21 Nick Pallotto A 4.6 41
24 Dan Rocky B 4.8 31
25 Todd Hemme B 4.9 45
25 Chris Manno C 4.9 34
25 Mark Odom B 4.9 33
28 Hank Hammer B 5.0 56
28 David Sullivan C 5.0 35
30 Jamaal Ulmer B 5.0 31
31 Chris Paparelli C 5.1 34
31 Larry Simmons Jr A 5.1 15
33 Brett Erven C 52 38
34 Shane Sohrweid B 5.3 56
34 DJ Summers C 5.3 53
34 oe Summers C 5.3 36
34 Bob Wick B 5.3 31
34 Lisa Skrutsky C 5.3 31
39 Greg Notham B 5.4 32
40 Lorie Watson CC 55 34
41 Daphne Barzano C 5.7 32
41 Annette Carroll C 57 30
43 Susan Brown CC 5.8 50
43 Michael Kaplan C 5.8 25
43 Brian Carson B 5.8 19



46
46
48
48
50

Betsy Sauers

Jon Growley
William Scarantino
Anthony Sheldon
Pam Weber

@) @)
Sooo§

5.9
5.9
6.0
6.0
6.1

34
30
35
24
39
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BREAK COUNT AVERAGES
BY DIVISION
CITY OF ERIE POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
BAR-TABLE EIGHT-BALL
AFTER OCTOBER 2, 2019

PLAYER AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

AA  John Barbale 3.3 50

AA  Carmen Pruvedenti 3.3 72
PLAYER AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

A Tom Comi 3.1 81

A Mike Kerstetter 3.5 50

A Tony Alecci 3.5 47

A Bill Skrutsky 3.5 43

A Brett McQuaid 3.8 52

A Dustin Flatt 3.9 45

A Gary Layden 4.1 47

A Glen Shinko 4.1 38

A Dick Casey 4.2 42

A Mark Carroll 4.2 34

A Dan Ester 4.3 40

A Rick Clark 4.6 77

A Nick Pallotto 4.6 41

A Larry Simmons Jr 5.1 15

PLAYER AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
B David Grandalski 4.1 85
B Nick Paparelli 4.3 46
B Mike Hawryliw 4.4 36
B Chuck Turner 4.5 45
B Larry Simmons Sr 4.5 30
B Sean McNerney 4.6 61
B Dan Rocky 4.8 31
B Todd Hemme 4.9 45
B Mark Odom 4.9 33
B Hank Hammer 5.0 56
B Jamaal Ulmer 5.0 31
B Shane Sohrweid 53 56
B Bob Wick 53 31
B Greg Notham 54 32



B Brian Carson 5.8 19

PLAYER AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
C Daren Mrenak 4.4 27
C Jim Hurst 4.5 39
C Chris Manno 4.9 34
C David Sullivan 5.0 35
C Chris Paparelli 5.1 34
C Brett Erven 5.2 38
C DJ Summers 5.3 53
C Joe Summers 5.3 36
C Lisa Skrutsky 5.3 31
C Daphne Barzano 5.7 32
C Annette Carroll 57 30
C Michael Kaplan 5.8 25
C Jon Growley 5.9 30
C William Scarantino 6.0 35
C Anthony Sheldon 6.0 24
PLAYER AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
CC  Lorie Watson 55 34
CC  Susan Brown 5.8 50
CC  Betsy Sauers 5.9 34

CcC Pam Weber 6.1 39
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2019 CITY OF ERIE
BAR-TABLE POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
NUMBER OF MATCHES PLAYED
AFTER SEPTEMBER 4, 2019

N
N
|
N
|
o]
]

PLAYER 8| ofw|nn|12|13]1a|1s[16|17]18]19] 2021222324 25]26]27]28]29]30]

Yy Carmen Pruvedenti
[ AA

John Barbale

Tom Comi e —_—
Glen Shinko — E—
Dan Ester e
Dick Casey B EE—
Brett McQuaid | ] | ]

Tony Alecci [ ] [ ] [

Bill Skrutsky N
Gary Layden [ ] I

Nick Pallotto ] ] [

Rick Clark [ ] [ ]

Larry Simmons Jr ]

Dustin Flatt
Mark Carroll
Mike Kerstetter
David Grandalski

Bob Wick R —
ban Rocky N
Mark Odom = E—
Larry Simmons Sr. || N | ] ]

Nick Papareil | I
Mike Hawryi N I

Jamaal Ulmer

Chuck Turner

Shane Sohrweid

Todd Hemme

Greg Nothum

Brian Carson

Hank Hammer



(2}
(¢}

EEEEHCECEECECEEREERE

(2}
o

C

Sean McNerney

Chris Paparelli ]

David Sullivan - _

Joe Summers I

Jim Hurst - -

Daren Mrenak _

Brett Erven - - -

Michael Kaplan [ ] [ ]

Annette Carroll - - -

Daphne Barzano - - -

DJ Summers | L

Lisa Skrutsky
Chris Manno
Anthony Sheldon
Jon Growley

William Scarantino

Lorie Watson

Susan Brown
Betsy Sauers

Pam Weber

Bracket Match- Match Play
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2019 CITY OF ERIE
BAR TABLE POCKET BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
HANDICAP MATCH-PLAY SCORES
AFTER SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

WIN =3 POINTS TIE=2POINTS LOSS=1POINT

POINTS
DATE SCORE OPPONENT SCORE AWARDED

TOTAL
POINTS




Tom Comi

David Grandalski

Jon Growley

Mike Hawryliw

Brett Erven

Dan Ester

Dustin Flatt

Hank Hammer

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/14/19
07/24/10
07/11/19
06/19/19
06/19/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
08/28/19
08/28/19
08/14/19
08/14/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/14/10
07/17/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/17/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
08/14/19

08/14/19
08/07/19
07/31-19
07/17/19
06/26/19

08/14/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/14/10
07/24/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

09/04/19

[op 1o ) BN~ \ S IR N |

20
18

19

16

14

18

21

10

11

20

17

15

27
22
20

Jamaal Ulmer
Gary Layden
Larry Simmons Sr
David Grandalski
Hank Hammer
Mike Kerstetter
Dick Casey

Dan Ester

Joe Summers

Jim Hurst

Carmen Pruvedenti
Chuck T

DJ Summers

Hank Hammer
Brett Erven

Nick Paparelli
Larry Simmons Sr
William Scarantino
Mark Carroll

Michael Kaplan
Brett McQuaid
William Scarantino
Rick Clark

Chris Manno
Dustin Flatt

Nick Pallotto

David Sullivan
Hank Hammer
Pam Weber

Brett Erven
William Scarantino
Anthony Sheldon
Brian Carson

Dick Casey
Dan Rocky

Tom Comi
Jon Growley
Joe Summers
Susan Brown
Lorie Watson

Dustin Flatt
John Barbale
Rick Clark

Hank Hammer
Jamaal Ulmer

Dan Ester

Carmen Pruvedenti
David Grandalski
Gary Layden

Gary Layden

13

22

10
13

14
21
14

19
15

20
15
22
13

15
14
21

10
20
16

17
19
12

12

P P PP WRER W w ek NNwWwWwww W wwweErk wweE, www P WL NN WNW
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w
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29

18

11

10

21



Todd Hemme

Jim Hurst

Michael Kaplan

Gary Layden

Chris Manno

Sean McNerney

Brett McQuaid

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/14/19
08/07/19
07/24/19
07/10/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
09/04/19
09/04/19
09/04/19
08/21/19
07/10/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/14/19
07/31/19
07/24/10

09/04/19
09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

08/14/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/17/19
06/26/18

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/17/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/14/10
08/14/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
07/17/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

o o b

a o

10

Dustin Flatt

Jon Growley
Susan Brown

Tom Comi

William Scarantino
Rick Clark

Larry Simmons Sr

Gary Layden
Carmen Pruvedenti
Bill Skrutsky
Anthony Sheldon
Tom Comi

Tony Alecci

Brett McQuaid
Betsy Sauers

David Grandalski
Lisa Skrutsky
William Scarantino
Sean McNerney
Mike Kerstetter

Jim Hurst

Hank Hammer
Nick Paparelli
Rick Clark
Shane Sohrweid
Bill Skrutsky
Dustin Flatt

Brett McQuaid
David Sullivan
Bob Wick

David Grandalski
Daphne Barzano

Lisa Skrutsky

DJ Summers
Lorie Watson
Anthony Sheldon
Michael Kapalan
Daphney Barzano
Mark Odom

Lorie Watson
David Grandalski
Carmen Pruvedenti
Nick Pallotto

Chris Manno

Pam Weber
William Scarantino
Tony Alecci

Mark Carroll

Jim Hurst

Glen Shinko

15
18
14
13
23

19

21

13
14

24
20
18

16
14

11

23
22
14
20
23

11
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17

13

11

18

23



Daren Mrenak

Greg Nothum

Mark Odom

Nick Pallotto

Chris Paparelli

Nick Paparelli

Carmen Pruvedenti

Dan Rocky

Betsy Sauers

Glen Shinko

Larry Simmons Jr

Larry Simmons Sr

07/31/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/14/19
07/31/19
07/17/19

08/28/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/14/19
08/14/19
07/24/10
06/19/19

09/04/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
07/17/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
07/31/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
08/14/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

08/14/19
07/24/19
07/10/19

09/04/19
08/21/19
07/31/19
07/17/19
06/26/19

07/24/19
07/17/19
06/19/19
06/19/19

08/21/19

18

16

17

14

23
12

O w s~ U,

18
15
15

11

22

Betsy Sauers

Chuck Turner
William Scarantino
Joe Summers

Pam Weber

Shane Sohrweid

Shane Sohrweid
DJ Summers
Susan Brown
Sean McNearney

Mike Kerstetter
Dick Casey

Brett McQuaid
Brian Carson
Dan Rocky
David Grandalski

Nick Paparelli
Daphne Barzano
William Scarantino
Betsy Sauers

Chris Paparelli
Gary Layden
Susan Brown
Tom Comi

Jim Hurst

Mark Carroll
Tom Comi

Brett McQuaid
Mike Kerstetter
Annette Carroll
Dustin Flatt

Dick Casey

Larry Simmons Jr

Mike Haryliw
Nick Pallotto
Tony Alecci

Pam Weber
Daphne Barzano
Daren Mrenak
Chris Paparelli
Jim Hurst

Shane Sohrweid
Mke Kerstetter
Brett McQuaid

Carmen Pruvedenti

Rick Clark

18

17

14

11

10

14
14

23
14
17

13
17
15

11
20

12
12

15

22
22

10

27

13

16

21

17
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Anthony Sheldon

Bill Skrutsky

Lisa Skrutsky

Shane Sohrweid

David Sullivan

DJ Summers

Joe Summers

Chuck Turner

Jamaal Ulmer

07/24/19
07/10/19

09/04/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/17/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
07/31/19
07/10/19
06/19/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
07/31/19
06/26/19

08/28/19
08/21/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
07/24/19
07/24/19
07/17/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/07/19
07/31/19
06/26/19

09/04/19
09/04/19
08/28/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
07/31/19
07/24/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/14/19
08/07/19
07/31-19

09/04/19
08/28/19
08/21/19
07/31/19
07/17/19

09/04/19
08/28/19
07/31/19

11
12
22
19
17
24

18

18
13

12

24

19

10
11

Tom Comi
Hank Hammer

Jim Hurst

Sean McNerney
David Sullivan
Jon Growley
Annette Carroll

Jim Hurst

Mike Kerstetter
Gary Layden
John Barbale

Sean McNerney
Bob Wick
Michael Kaplan
Susan Brown
Pam Weber

Mark Odom
Gary Layden
Tony Alecci
Chuck Turner
Glem Shinko
DJ Summers
Greg Nothum
David Sullivan

Jon Growley
Mike Kerstetter
Chris Manno
Anthony Sheldon
Shane Sohrweid

Sean McNerney

William Scarantino

Mark Carroll
Tom Comi
Susan Brown
Mark Odom
Shane Sohrweid

Tom Comi

Tony Alecci
Greg Nothum
Daphne Barzano
Brett Erven

Greg Nothum
Tom Comi

Mike Kerstetter
Shane Sohrweid
Pam Weber

Rick Clark
Dustin Flatt
Brian Carson

10

12
14

O o O O

11

20

14
18

11
11
12
14
15
17
26
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